In the teaching of science to persons with deafness in Ghanaian basic schools, some of these resource 

persons have been provided yet the pupils with deafness are not adequately achieving the desired proficient 

levels in science. In the year 2015 for instance, only twenty (20) pupils with deafness out of the two hundred 

and thirteen (213) presented for Integrated Science at the Basic Education Certificate Examination (BECE) had 

proficient levels (aggregate 1 to 6) in the subject representing 9.38% but their actual aggregates were 4, 5 and 6  

Additionally, students with deafness have not been given the opportunity to study Elective Science